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The following addendum supersedes information contained in the solicitation document issued 
for this procurement to the extent referenced. This Addendum forms part of the solicitation 
documents and will be subject to all of the conditions set out in the contract conditions. 
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Question 1: Pg. 7 section 3.1.8 – It states the government may contract with others 
for goods and services. If we have a contract we would want 100% of the 
business. Can this be changed? 

Answer 1: This is our standard clause and cannot be changed.  

 

Question 2: Pg. 19 section 1 (b) – Our company does all invoicing in US dollars as 
we do now. Would it be acceptable to quote in Bermuda dollars but 
invoice in US dollars? 

Answer 2: Yes 

 

Question 3: Annex A – Sample form of agreement  - Are any items in the contract 
negotiable or can they be deleted if they do not apply to the delivery of 
liquid asphalt?  

Answer 3: Items can be negotiated as this is a sample agreement.  

  

Question 4: Annex A – Sample form of agreement  - Are any items in the contract 
negotiable or can they be deleted if they do not apply to the delivery of 
liquid asphalt?  

Answer 4: Yes net 30 days are acceptable. 

  

Question 5: Pg. 13 Section 14.5 – Can you accept 5 business days instead of 14 for 
suspension of deliveries? 

Answer 5: Can be negotiated. 

  

Question 6: Pg. 14 Section 15.2 – Is any of this section negotiable? 

Answer 6: Can be negotiated 
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Question 7: Pg. 25 Section 4 – Can you explain what this is in more detail? If not 
applicable to liquid asphalt can we delete? 

Answer 7: Can be negotiated. 

Question 8: Pg. 25 Section 4 – Storage – We would like to delete this 

Answer 8: Statement says as required, if storage is not required, then it is not 
applicable. 

 

 

 

  

End of Addenda No,0001 


	Procurement No.: 2021-002Q-MPW
	Issued: July 7, 2021
	Submission Deadline: August 9, 2021 03:00 P.M.
	Addenda No, 0001
	Addenda Type: Questions and Responses
	Pg. 7 section 3.1.8 – It states the government may contract with others for goods and services. If we have a contract we would want 100% of the business. Can this be changed?
	Question 1:
	This is our standard clause and cannot be changed. 
	Answer 1:
	Pg. 19 section 1 (b) – Our company does all invoicing in US dollars as we do now. Would it be acceptable to quote in Bermuda dollars but invoice in US dollars?
	Question 2:
	Yes
	Answer 2:
	Annex A – Sample form of agreement  - Are any items in the contract negotiable or can they be deleted if they do not apply to the delivery of liquid asphalt? 
	Question 3:
	Items can be negotiated as this is a sample agreement. 
	Answer 3:
	Annex A – Sample form of agreement  - Are any items in the contract negotiable or can they be deleted if they do not apply to the delivery of liquid asphalt? 
	Question 4:
	Yes net 30 days are acceptable.
	Answer 4:
	Question 5:
	Can be negotiated.
	Answer 5:
	Pg. 14 Section 15.2 – Is any of this section negotiable?
	Question 6:
	Can be negotiated
	Answer 6:
	Question 7:
	Can be negotiated.
	Answer 7:
	Question 8:
	Statement says as required, if storage is not required, then it is not applicable.
	Answer 8:

